
APPEALS BUDGET & PLANNING

1.  Martin Griffin, Chair wmg@utk.edu 1.  Ken Baker, Co-Chair kbaker5@utk.edu

2.  Reza Abedi rabedi@utsi.edu 2.  Tamah Fridman, Co-Chair tfridman@utk.edu

3.  Jennifer Akerman jakerman@utk.edu 3.  Cristina Barroso cbarroso@utk.edu

4.  Brad Areheart brad.areheart@tennessee.edu 4.  Chris Cimino (ex officio ) cimino@utk.edu

5.  Ann Berry aaberry@utk.edu 5.  Phillip Daves pdaves@utk.edu

6.  Monica Black mblack9@utk.edu 6.  Lisa Driscoll ldrisco1@utk.edu

7.  Guoxun Chen gchen6@utk.edu 7.  Kellie Fecteau kfecteau@utk.edu

8.  Harry Dahms hdahms@utk.edu 8.  Michael Gelantalis mgelanta@utk.edu

9.  George Dodds gdodds@utk.edu 9.  Lou Gross (at will ) lgross@utk.edu

10. Neal Eash neash@utk.edu 10. David Horton (for E. Schussler) davnhort@utk.edu

11. Jessica Hay jhay@tennessee.edu 11. Eric Lukosi elukosi@utk.edu

12. Luiz Lima llima@utk.edu 12. Alexandre Rodrigues arodri23@utk.edu

13. Madhu S. Madhukar mmadhuka@utk.edu

14. Merilee McCurdy mccurdy2@utk.edu DIVERSITY & INCLUSION

15. Darryl Millis dmillis@utk.edu 1.  Joel Anderson, Co-Chair jande147@utk.edu

16. Adam Taylor mtaylo29@utk.edu 2.  Michelle Violanti, Co-Chair mviolanti@utk.edu

17. Phyllis Thompson pthomp11@utk.edu 3.  Samereh Abdoli sabdoli@utk.edu

18. Courtney Wright cwright@utk.edu 4.  Stefanie Benjamin sbenjam1@utk.edu

5.  Jason Brown jbrown45@utk.edu

ATHLETICS 6.  Nadia Fomin nfomin@utk.edu

1.  James Williams, Co-Chair jwill316@utk.edu 7.  Lisa Merritt lmerritt@utk.edu

2.  Bonnie Ownley, Co-Chair bownley@utk.edu 8.  Solange Munoz imunoz@utk.edu

3.  Teresa Abrams tabrams1@utk.edu 9.  Lori Amber Roessner aroessne@utk.edu

4.  Sarah Huff Burnley shuff1@utk.edu 10. Laura Trujillo-Mejía ltruill@utk.edu

5.  James Chyz jchyz@utk.edu 11. Richard Wood rwood11@utk.edu

6.  Andrew Donovan (ex officio ) adonovan@utk.edu

7.  Philip Fulmer (ex officio ) athleticdirector@utk.edu

8.  Matt Harris mharris@utk.edu EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

9.  Jon Hathaway hathaway@utk.edu 1.  Shawn Spurgeon, President sspurgeo@utk.edu

10. Katey Locke (ex officio ) klocke2@utk.edu 2.  President-Elect

11. Gregory Kaplan gkaplan@utk.edu 3.  Gary Skolits, Past Pres. gskolits@utk.edu

12. Harrison Meadows hmeadow1@utk.edu 4.  Millie Gimmel, Sec. mgimmel@utk.edu

13. Robin Nicks rnicks@utk.edu 5.  Ernest Bernard, Parl. ebernard@utk.edu

14. Chris Parigger cparigge@tennessee.edu 6.  Rob Spirko, Comm. Off. rspirko@utk.edu

15. Joe Scogin (ex officio ) jscogin@utk.edu 7.  Joel Anderson jande147@utk.edu

16. Rachelle Scott rscott@utk.edu 8.  Ken Baker kbaker5@utk.edu

17. Aaron Smith aaron.smith@utk.edu 9.  Amy Broemmel broemmel@utk.edu

18. Sylvia Trendafilova sylviat@utk.edu 10. Rachel Caldwell rachelcaldwell@utk.edu

19. John Zomchick (ex officio ) zomchick@utk.edu 11. Chris Cimino (ex officio ) cimino@utk.edu

20. Student Athlete (ex officio ) 12. Martin Griffin wmg@utk.edu

21. Student Athlete (ex officio ) 13. Julia Jaekel jjaekel@utk.edu

14. Cheryl Kojima ckojima@utk.edu

BENEFITS & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 15. Anne Langendorfer alangend@utk.edu

1.  Stephanie Madison, Chair smadiso2@utk.edu 16. Beauvais Lyons blyons@utk.edu

2.  Brad Case bcase1@utk.edu 17. Bruce MacLennan maclennan@utk.edu

3.  Jeremy Chandler jwchand@utk.edu 18. Stephanie Madison smadiso2@utk.edu

4.  Lt. Col. Tony Estep westep1@utk.edu 19. Audris Mockus audris@utk.edu

5.  Kyung Joon Han khan1@utk.edu 20. Bonnie Ownley bownley@utk.edu

6.  Elena Shpak eshpak@utk.edu 21. David Patterson dpatter2@utk.edu

7.  Liz Teston eteston@utk.edu 22. James Williams jwill316@utk.edu

8.  Forbes Walker frwalker@utk.edu 23. John Zomchick (ex officio ) zomchick@utk.edu

9.  Edward Yu tyu1@utk.edu
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FACULTY AFFAIRS GRADUATE COUNCIL CONT'D

1.  Beauvais Lyons, Chair blyons@utk.edu 49. Chika Okafor (CVM) cokafor2@utk.edu

2.  Julie Andsager (alt.) jandsage@utk.edu 50. Gregory Peterson (Tickle COE) gdp@utk.edu

3.  Thomas Berg tberg1@utk.edu 51. Nathan Preuss (Law) npreuss@utk.edu

4.  Cheryl Greenacre cgreenac@utk.edu 52. Avigail Sachs (A&D) avigail.sachs@utk.edu

5.  Justin Jia zjia3@utk.edu 53. John Stier (ex officio ) jstier1@utk.edu

6.  Brian Krumm bkrumm@utk.edu 54. Dixie Thompson (ex officio ) dixielee@utk.edu

7.  Elizabeth MacTavish (alt.) emactav@utk.edu 55. Phyllis Thompson (CSW) pthomp11@utk.edu

8.  Mary McAlpin mmcalpin@utk.edu 56. Hwa-Chain Wang (Comp&Exp Med) herwang@utk.edu

9.  Kai Sun kaisun@utk.edu 57. Martina Ward (CSW) mward21@utk.edu

10. Jessica Westerhold jwester3@utk.edu 58. Feng-Yuan Zhang (UTSI) fzhang9@utk.edu

GRADUATE COUNCIL LIBRARY & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

1.  Amy Broemmel, Chair broemmel@utk.edu 1.  Rachel Caldwell, Chair rachelcaldwell@utk.edu

2.  Stefanie Ohnesorg, Chair Elect ohnesorg@utk.edu 2.  Robin Bedenbaugh rbedenbaugh@utk.edu

3.  Khalid Alshibli (Tickle COE) alshibli@utk.edu 3.  Michelle Brannen brannen@utk.edu

4.  Katherine Ambroziak (ex officio ) aambrozi@utk.edu 4.  Mark Collins markcollins@utk.edu

5.  David Anderson (ex officio ) dander48@utk.edu 5.  Karen Franck kfranck@utk.edu

6.  Patricia Bamwine (CSW) pbamwine@utk.edu 6.  Asafa Jalata ajalata@utk.edu

7.  Teri Baxter (Law) tbaxter4@utk.edu 7.  Jacob Latham spqr@utk.edu

8.  Bruce Behn (ex officio ) bbehn@utk.edu 8.  Scott Mackenzie smackenz@utk.edu

9.  Eric Boder (Tickle COE)         boder@utk.edu 9.  Joel Reeves (ex officio ) joel.reeves@utk.edu

10. Julie Bonom (CON) jnewton@utk.edu 10. Steve Smith (ex officio ) stevensmith@utk.edu

11. Austin Boyd (GSS) aboyd26@vols.utk.edu 11. Rob Spirko rspirko@utk.edu

12. Sara Bradberry (ex officio ) sbradbe1@utk.edu 12. Dan Wang dwang46@utk.edu

13. Ernest Brothers (ex officio ) ebrother@utk.edu 13. GSS

14. Scott Cantrell (ex officio ) scottcantrell@utk.edu 14. SGA

15. Catherine Cox (ex officio ) cathcox@utk.edu

16. Sherry Cummings (ex officio ) scumming@utk.edu NOMINATIONS & APPOINTMENTS

17. Paul Dittman (Halam COB) jdittman@utk.edu 1. 

18. Lars Dzikus (EHHS) ldzikus@utk.edu 2.  Ann Allgood Berry (UTIA-AG) aaberry@utk.edu

19. Lannett Edwards (Herbert COA) jedwards@utk.edu 3.  Liz Teston (Arch & Des) eteston@utk.edu

20. Kivanc Ekici (Tickle COE) ekici@utk.edu 4.  Harrison Meadows (A & S-Hum) hmeadow1@utk.edu

21. Jeffrey Fairbrother (ex officio ) jfairbr1@utk.edu 5.  Soren Sorenson (A & S-N. S.) sorensen@utk.edu

22. Luis Finotti (A&S) lfinotti@utk.edu 6.  Solange Munoz (A & S-S. S.) imunoz@utk.edu

23. Rachel Fleming-May (CCI) rfleming-may@utk.edu 7.  Phillip Daves  (Haslam COB) pdaves@utk.edu

24. Martin Griffin (A&S) wmg@utk.edu 8.  Candace White (Com. & Info) white@utk.edu

25. Hong Guo (A&S) hguo1@utk.edu 9.  Lisa Driscoll (Co-Cacus CEHHS) ldrisco1@utk.edu

26. Shahram Hesari (GSS) hesari@vols.utk.edu 10. Elizabeth MacTavish (Co-Cacus CEHHS) emactav@utk.edu

27. Kelly Hewett (Haslam COB) khewett@utk.edu 11. Qiang He (Engineering) qianghe@utk.edu

28. Melissa Hines (CVM) mhines8@utk.edu 12. Rebecca Kite (Law) rebecca.kite@utk.edu

29. Sadie Hutson (ex officio ) shutson@utk.edu 13. Rachell Caldwell (Libraries) rachelcaldwell@utk.edu

30. Stephen Kania (ex officio ) skania@utk.edu 14. Joel Anderson (Nursing) jande147@utk.edu

31. Gregory Kaplan (A&S) gkaplan@utk.edu 15. Lt. Col. Tony Estep westep1@utk.edu

32. Ozlem Kilic (ex officio ) okilic@utk.edu 16. Phyllis Thompson (Social Work) pthomp11@utk.edu

33. Yvonne Kilpatrick (ex officio ) ykilpatr@utk.edu 17. Reza Abedi (UTSI) rabedi@utsi.edu

34. Lisa King (A&S) lking33@utk.edu 18. Cheryl Greenacre (Vet Med) cgreenac@utk.edu

35. Mike Kotowski (CCI) mkotowsk@utk.edu

36. Virginia Kupritz (ex officio ) ginger1@utk.edu

37. India Lane (ex officio ) ilane@utk.edu

38. Maik Lang (Tickle COE) mlang2@utk.edu

39. Jeanie Lim (CEHHS) hlim@utk.edu

40. Jaan Männik (A&S) jmannik@utk.edu

41. Regina Mays (ex officio ) rmays@utk.edu

42. Holly Mercer (ex officio ) hollymercer@utk.edu

43. Laurie Meschke (EHHS) llmeschke@utk.edu

44. Mitsunori Misawa (CEHHS) mmisawa@utk.edu

45. Mohammed Mohsin (Haslam COB)mmohsin@utk.edu

46. Todd Moore (ex officio ) tmoore24@utk.edu

47. Diana Moyer (ex officio ) dmoyer@utk.edu

48. Charles Noble (ex officio ) cnoble@utk.edu
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NON-TENURE TRACK ISSUES TEACHING & LEARNING COUNCIL

1.  Anne Langendorfer, Co-Chair alangend@utk.edu 1.  Gary Skolits, Co-chair gskolits@utk.edu

2.  Mark Stanley, Co-Chair mark.stanley@utk.edu 2.  Audris Mockus, Co-chair audris@utk.edu

3.  David Alley dalley@utk.edu 3.  Justin Arft jarft@utk.edu

4.  Eva Cowell ecowell@utk.edu 4.  Tracy Brewer tbrewe12@utk.edu

5.  Anne Ho aho5@utk.edu 5.  Earnest Brothers (ex officio ) ebrother@utk.edu

6.  Jennifer Jordan jjorda15@utk.edu 6.  Michael Gilchrist mikeg@utk.edu

7.  Rebecca Kite rebecca.kite@utk.edu 7.  Theresa Hopkins thopkins@utk.edu

8.  Vikki Meloy vmeloy1@utk.edu 8.  Bernard Issa bissa@utk.edu

9.  Rossy Toledo rtoledo@utk.edu 9.  William Jennings wjenning@utk.edu

10. Robert Sauveur rsauveur@utk.edu 10. Karen Jones kjone127@utk.edu

11. Karen Lasater klasater@utk.edu

RESEARCH COUNCIL 12. Karen McCormick k.mccormick@utk.edu

1.  Julia Jaekel, Chair jjaekel@utk.edu 13. Mark Moon mmoon@utk.edu

2.  Suzie Allard (ex officio ) sallard@utk.edu 14. Elizabeth Pemberton (ex officio ) epembert@utk.edu

3.  Katherine Ambroziak (ex officio ) aambrozi@utk.edu 15. Doug Renalds (ex officio ) drenalds@utk.edu

4.  David Anderson (ex officio ) dander48@utk.edu 16. Angela Rollins awitzel@utk.edu

5.  Ernest Brothers (ex officio ) ebrother@utk.edu 17. Mia Romano mromano2@utk.edu

6.  Mike Buschermohle (ex officio ) mbuscher@utk.edu 18. Zhili Zhang zzhang24@utk.edu

7.  Erin Chapin (ORE) echapin1@utk.edu 19. GSS

8.  Deborah Crawford (ex officio ) dcrawf19@utk.edu 20. GSS

9.  Dallas Donohoe ddonohoe@utk.edu 21. GSS

10. Bill Dunne (ex officio ) wdunne@utk.edu 22. SGA

11. Yuri Efremenko yefremen@utk.edu 23. SGA

12. Yanfei Gao ygao7@utk.edu 24. SGA

13. Qiang He qianghe@utk.edu 25. Replacement for Matthew Theriot

14. Michael Higdon (ex officio ) mhigdon3@utk.edu

15. David Icove icove@utk.edu UNDERGRADUATE COUNCIL

16. Steve Kania (ex officio ) skania@utk.edu 1.  Cheryl Kojima, Chair ckojima@utk.edu

17. Bruce LaMattina (ex officio ) blamatti@utk.edu 2.  Joanne Devlin, Vice Chair jdevlin@utk.edu

18.  Xueping Li xli27@utk.edu 3.  Anthony Welch, Past Chair awelch8@utk.edu

19. Brian Long long@utk.edu 4.  Kari Alldredge (ex officio ) kalldre1@utk.edu

20. Vasileios Maroulas vmaroula@utk.edu 5.  Brian Ambroziak (Arch&Des) bambrozi@utk.edu

21. Larry McKay (ex officio ) lmckay@utk.edu 6.  Katherine Ambroziak (ex officio ) aambrozi@utk.edu

22. Holly Mercer (ex officio ) hmercer1@utk.edu 7.  Noah Anderson (SGA) yjm926@vols.utk.edu

23. Jean Mercer (ORE) jmerce10@utk.edu 8.  Ken Baker (Haslam COB) kbaker5@utk.edu

24. Charles Noble (ex officio ) cnoble@utk.edu 9.  Mark Barker (Tickle COE) jbarke16@utk.edu

25. Bill Nugent (ex officio ) wnugent@utk.edu 10. John Bell (Haslam COB) bell@utk.edu

26. Tore Olsson colsson@utk.edu 11. Richard Bennett (Tickle COE) rbennet2@utk.edu

27. Stephen Paddison spaddison@utk.edu 12. Robyn Blakeman (CCI) rblakema@utk.edu

28. Josh Price (ex officio ) jprice5@utk.edu 13. Alison Buchan (A&S) abuchan@utk.edu

29. Sarah Pruett (ORE) spruett1@utk.edu 14. Lisa Byrd (ex officio ) lbyrd4@utk.edu

30. Hollie Raynor (ex officio ) hraynor@utk.edu 15. Phillip Clark (SGA) pclark10@vols.utk.edu

31. Lisi Schoenbach aschoenb@utk.edu 16. Jamie Coble (Tickle COE) jcoble1@utk.edu

32. Soren Sorensen sorensen@utk.edu 17. Sarah Colby (CEHHS) scolby1@utk.edu

33. Andrew Steiner awsteiner@utk.edu 18. Chuck Collins (ex officio ) collins@utk.edu

34. Renee Thomas (ORE) rthomas4@utk.edu 19. Kim Denton (CSW) kddenton@utk.edu

35. Jon Wall (ex officio ) jwall@utmck.edu 20. George Drinnon (ex officio ) gdrinnon@utk.edu

36. David G. White (ex officio ) dwhite25@utk.edu 21. Jeff Fairbrother (ex officio ) jfairbr1@utk.edu

37. Tami Wyatt (ex officio ) twyatt@utk.edu 22. Erin Hardin (A&S) erin.hardin@utk.edu

38. GSS 23. Justin Howe (ex officio ) jhowe12@utk.edu

39. GSS 24. Anne Hulse (ex officio ) ahulse1@utk.edu

25. Sadie Hutson (ex officio ) shutson@utk.edu

26. Ronald Kalafsky (ex officio ) kalafsky@utk.edu

27. Ozlem Kilic (ex officio ) okilic@utk.edu

28. Virginia Kupritz (ex officio ) ginger1@utk.edu

29. Chris Lavan (ex officio ) clavan@utk.edu
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30. Yuanyang Liu (Haslam COB) yliu191@utk.edu

31. Chris Magra (A&S) cmagra@utk.edu

32. Lindsay Mahony (Haslam COB) lmahony@utk.edu

33. Harrison Meadows (A&S) hmeadow1@utk.edu

34. Robert Mindrup (ex officio ) rmindrup@utk.edu

35. Barbara Murphy (ex officio ) bmurphy@utk.edu

36. Christine Nattrass (A&S) cnattras@utk.edu

37. Yujeong Park (CEHHS) ypark11@utk.edu

38. Charlie Parker (Herbert COA) cparke35@utk.edu

39. Devendra Potnis (CCI) dpotnis@utk.edu

40. Andy Puckett (Haslam COB) pucketta@utk.edu

41. Kylee Robinson (SGA) krobin72@vols.utk.edu

42. Jonah Schoenike (SGA) jschoeni@vols.utk.edu

43. Urmila Seshagiri (A&S) sesha@utk.edu

44. Shawn Spurgeon (ex officio ) sspurgeo@utk.edu

45. John Stier (ex officio ) jstier1@utk.edu

46. Phillip Stokes (A&S) pstokes2@utk.edu

47. Anna Szynkiewicz (A&S) aszynkie@utk.edu

48. Kathleen Thompson (CON) kthomp46@utk.edu

49. Teresa Walker (ex officio ) tbraden@utk.edu

50. Amanda Warren (Haslam COB) ahawkes1@utk.edu

51. Josh Weinhandl (CEHHS) jweinhan@utk.edu

52. Emma Willcox (Herbert COA) ewillcox@utk.edu

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM RELATIONS

1.  David Patterson, Chair dpatter2@utk.edu

2.  Douglas Aaron daaron@utk.edu

3.  David Ader dader@utk.edu

4.  Sherry Cox scox6@utk.edu

5.  Elyssa Gould egould1@utk.edu

6.  Nora Vines nvines@utk.edu

7.  Lisa Washburn lwashbu4@utk.edu

8.  Candace White white@utk.edu

Legend
GSS—Graduate Student Senate
SGA—Student Government Association
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